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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Leavitt-Covington Ventures, 01/29/2019 Limited Liability Company:
LLC

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Aprima Medical Software, Inc.
Street Address: 1010 E. Arapaho Road

City: Richardson

State/Country: TEXAS

Postal Code: 75081

Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 77777946 APRIMA

Serial Number: 75811240 PHYSICIANSUITE ©
Serial Number: 78972557 PHYSICIANSUITE >
Serial Number: 77374485 YOUR PRACTICE. YOUR CHOICE. E
Serial Number: 77301883 IMEDIVAULT N
Serial Number: 77048026 IMEDICARES =4
Serial Number: 75776082 IMEDICA 2
Serial Number: 75775984 I &
Serial Number: 75775606 5
Serial Number: 75774749 IMEDICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723401

Email: ssheesley@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Steven Sheesley
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP
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Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14868.515021
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Sheesley
SIGNATURE: //Steven Sheesley//
DATE SIGNED: 02/05/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=eMD - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Leavitt-Covington) [Executed]#page1 .tif
source=eMD - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Leavitt-Covington) [Executed]#page?2.tif
source=eMD - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Leavitt-Covington) [Executed]#page3.tif
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this “Release”), dated as of
January 29, 2019, is executed by LEAVITT-COVINGTON VENTURES, LLC, in its capacity as Lender
(in such capacity, “Lender”), in favor of APRIMA MEDICAL SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware
corporation (“Grantor”). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall
have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS, Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security
Agreement dated February 25, 2016, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the
“USPTO”) on February 26, 2011 at Reel 4604, Frame 0308, (as the same may be amended, amended and
restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the “Security
Agreement”) granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in and
to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on Exhibit A
attached hereto (collectively, the “Released Collateral™); and

B. WHEREAS, Lender wishes to terminate and release its security interest in and to the
Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates and releases, without recourse its security
interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Security Agreement. Lender represents and
warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release and (ii) it has not assigned,
transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered its rights under the Security Agreement. Lender
acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the
USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of
Grantor. The Lender authorizes Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable
registry at the sole expense of Grantor and agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional
authorization necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

33760120
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NOWITNESS WHEREOF, Lendey has excoated this Release of Secarity Tnterests g Traderarks

b
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as of the date st e forth above

LENDER:

LEAVITT-OOVINGTON VENTURES, LIC
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Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Aprima Medical
Software, Inc. (f/k/a
iMedica
Corporation)

APRIMA

(7/09/2009

77777946

07/06/2010

3815647

Aprima Medical
Software, Inc. (f/k/a
iMedica
Corporation)

PHYSICIANSUITE

09/28/1999

75811240

07/24/2001

2472521

Aprima Medical
Software, Inc. (f/k/a
iMedica
Corporation)

PHYSICIANSUITE

09/12/2006

78972557

07/17/2007

3265137

Aprima Medical
Software, Inc. (f/k/a
iMedica
Corporation)

YOUR PRACTICE,
YOUR CHOICE

01/17/2008

77374485

N/A

N/A

Aprima Medical
Software, Inc. (f/k/a
iMedica
Corporation)

IMEDIVAULT

10/11/2007

77301883

N/A

N/A

Aprima Medical
Software, Inc. (f/k/a
iMedica
Corporation)

IMEDICARES

11/30/2006

77048026

N/A

N/A

Aprima Medical
Software, Inc. (f/k/a
iMedica
Corporation)

IMEDICA

08/13/1999

75776082

N/A

N/A

Aprima Medical
Software, Inc. (f/k/a
iMedica
Corporation)

08/13/1999

75775984

08/13/2002

2607878

Aprima Medical
Software, Inc. (f/k/a
iMedica
Corporation)

08/13/1999

75775606

11/19/2002

2652239

Aprima Medical
Software, Inc. (f/k/a
iMedica
Corporation)

IMEDICA

08/13/1999

75774749

04/20/2004

2834742

RECORDED: 02/05/2019
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