CH \$265.00 777779

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leavitt-Covington Ventures, LLC		01/29/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aprima Medical Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	1010 E. Arapaho Road	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75081	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77777946	APRIMA	
Serial Number:	75811240	PHYSICIANSUITE	
Serial Number:	78972557	PHYSICIANSUITE	
Serial Number:	77374485	YOUR PRACTICE. YOUR CHOICE.	
Serial Number:	77301883	IMEDIVAULT	
Serial Number:	77048026	IMEDICARES	
Serial Number:	75776082	IMEDICA	
Serial Number:	75775984	I	
Serial Number:	75775606		
Serial Number:	75774749	IMEDICA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723401

Email: ssheesley@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Sheesley

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE King & Spalding LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0228

900484274

Address Line 4: Atlan	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14868.515021		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Sheesley		
SIGNATURE:	//Steven Sheesley//		
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019		

Total Attachments: 3

source=eMD - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Leavitt-Covington) [Executed]#page1.tif source=eMD - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Leavitt-Covington) [Executed]#page2.tif source=eMD - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Leavitt-Covington) [Executed]#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of January 29, 2019, is executed by LEAVITT-COVINGTON VENTURES, LLC, in its capacity as Lender (in such capacity, "Lender"), in favor of APRIMA MEDICAL SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 25, 2016, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on February 26, 2011 at Reel 4604, Frame 0308, (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Lender wishes to terminate and release its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates and releases, without recourse its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Security Agreement. Lender represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered its rights under the Security Agreement. Lender acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of Grantor. The Lender authorizes Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of Grantor and agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

33760120

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

LENDER:

LEAVITT-COVINGTON VENTURES, LLC

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Leavitt-Covington)]

$\frac{Exhibit \ A}{Trademark \ Registrations/Applications}$

Owner	Mark	Filing Date	Serial	Registration	Registration No.
			No.	Date	
Aprima Medical Software, Inc. (f/k/a iMedica Corporation)	APRIMA	07/09/2009	77777946	07/06/2010	3815647
Aprima Medical Software, Inc. (f/k/a iMedica Corporation)	PHYSICIANSUITE	09/28/1999	75811240	07/24/2001	2472521
Aprima Medical Software, Inc. (f/k/a iMedica Corporation)	PHYSICIANSUITE	09/12/2006	78972557	07/17/2007	3265137
Aprima Medical Software, Inc. (f/k/a iMedica Corporation)	YOUR PRACTICE, YOUR CHOICE	01/17/2008	77374485	N/A	N/A
Aprima Medical Software, Inc. (f/k/a iMedica Corporation)	IMEDIVAULT	10/11/2007	77301883	N/A	N/A
Aprima Medical Software, Inc. (f/k/a iMedica Corporation)	IMEDICARES	11/30/2006	77048026	N/A	N/A
Aprima Medical Software, Inc. (f/k/a iMedica Corporation)	IMEDICA	08/13/1999	75776082	N/A	N/A
Aprima Medical Software, Inc. (f/k/a iMedica Corporation)	I	08/13/1999	75775984	08/13/2002	2607878
Aprima Medical Software, Inc. (f/k/a iMedica Corporation)	I	08/13/1999	75775606	11/19/2002	2652239
Aprima Medical Software, Inc. (f/k/a iMedica Corporation)	IMEDICA	08/13/1999	75774749	04/20/2004	2834742

RECORDED: 02/05/2019